|, DAVID EDWARD McCARTHY, of Kaiwaka, solemnly and sincerely, declare and
affirm:

1. | confirm | have complied with my obligations in the Deed of Settlement
between JZK, Inc and JZ Knight and David McCarthy, dated May 2014,
as referred to in clauses 3.3 to 3.6. A copy of this Deed of Settlement is
annexed marked "A".

2. | provide& the following JZK Material (as defined in the Deed of
Settlement) to third parties:

(a) NZ Lawyer: Richard Smedley Richard. Smediey@ah.co.nz

(b) NZ Lawyer: Chris Baldock Chris.baldock@ah.co.nz
(c) NZ Lawyer: Paul Rishworth pt.rishworth@Auckland.ac.nz

(d) NZ Lawyer: Grant lllingworth QC
grantillingworth@southerncrosschambers.co.nz

(e) NZ Lawyer: John Minn ~ john.minn@sls.net.nz

(f) US Lawyer: Joshua Koltun Joshua@koltunattorney.com
(g) US Journalist: Susy Buchanan susybuchanan@gmail.com
(h) US Journalist: Tanya Blake tanya@newroadmedia.ca
(i) US Journalist: Kevin Graves kgraves@yelmonline.com

(i) Cult Researcher: Robert Andre  robertsplacela@gmail.com
(k) US Expert Witness: Melissa Genson CPA/CIA: missygenson@gmail.com

3. | have to the best of my abilities destroyed, and permanently deleted
from my electronic systems, all JZK Material (as defined in the Deed of
Settlement) in my possession, power or control, and | have used my best
endeavours to procure that all such material provided by or through me
to Melissa Genson (subject to clause 3.5 of the Deed of Settlemént) or
any other third party has been similarly destroyed and deleted.
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